

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.17327/2008 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).554/2006

ALLU @ ALLINUDDIN & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for temporary bail)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jetdndra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

Though notice had already been given to the learned counsel for the State but he was not present in the Court.

Petitioner, who is a life convict, has already undergone imprisonment for a number of years in jail. We are told that petitioner's daughter is getting married so he seeks temporary bail. Petitioner is granted temporary bail for a period of about one month and is directed to be released on 10th November, 2008, on executing bail bonds to the satisfaction of the Jail Superintendent, Central Jail, Agra. Petitioner is directed to surrender before the Jail Superintendent on 8th December, 2008.

Criminal Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER